
Information for St Michael & All Angels, Abban Street, Inverness and St John the Evangelist, Southside 

Road, Inverness 

Some of the later dates that follow are provisional. Please see our websites to confirm details: 

www.stmichaelschurchinverness.org  and www.stjohnschurchinverness.org  

or contact Canon John Cuthbert on 01463 233797 or  john2cuthbert@gmail.com  

 

SERVICES 

Sundays in November 

9.45am Family Mass at St Michael’s 

11.15am Family Eucharist at St John’s 

 

Sunday 10th November  6.30pm  Contemplative Evening Praise at St John’s 

Sunday 17th  November  6.30pm Evensong at St Michael’s 

Sunday 24th November  7.00pm  Compline & Benediction at St Michael’s 

 

Sundays in December 

9.45am Family Eucharist at St John’s  

11.15am Family Mass at St Michael’s 

 

Sunday 8th December  6.30pm  Contemplative Evening Praise at St John’s 

Sunday 15th  December  6.30pm  Scottish Liturgy Communion at St Michael’s 

Sunday 29th December  7.00pm  Compline & Benediction at St Michael’s 

 

Sundays in January 

9.45am Family Mass at St Michael’s 

11.15am Family Eucharist at St John’s 

 

Sunday 12th January  6.30pm  Contemplative Evening Praise at St John’s 

Sunday 19th  January  6.30pm  Evensong at St Michael’s 

Sunday 26th January  7.00pm  Compline & Benediction at St Michael’s 

 

Tuesdays  10.00am  Low Mass at St Michael’s 

Wednesdays  11.00am  Holy Communion (1970 Liturgy) at St John’s 

 

ALL SAINTS and ALL SOULS 

Friday 1st November  6.30pm Mass for All Saints at St Michael’s 

Saturday 2nd November  9.30am Requiem Mass for All Souls at St Michael’s 

Saturday 2nd November  11.00am Requiem Eucharist for All Souls at St John’s 

Saturday 2nd November  6.00pm Requiem Eucharist for All Souls at St John’s 

Saturday 2nd November  7.30pm Requiem Mass for All Souls at St Michael’s 
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ADVENT, CHRISTMAS and EPIPHANY SERVICES 

Sunday 8th or 15th December  4.00pm Sankta Lucia Service at St Michael’s (date/time to be confirmed) 

Sunday 22nd December  2.30pm Christingle Service at St John’s 

Sunday 22nd December  7.00pm Carol Service at St Michael’s 

Monday 23rd December  2.30pm Crib Service at St Michael’s 

Monday 23rd December  7.00pm Carol Service at St John’s 

 

Feast of the Nativity of Our Lord 

Tuesday 24th December  11.30pm Midnight Mass at St John’s 

Tuesday 24th December  11.30pm Midnight Mass at St Michael’s 

Wednesday 25th December  9.45am Christmas Mass at St Michael’s 

Wednesday 25th December  11.15am Christmas Eucharist at St John’s 

 

Wednesday 1st January  11.00am Mass for the Naming of Jesus at St Michael’s 

 

Feast of the Epiphany 

Monday 6th January  6.00pm Eucharist at St John’s 

Monday 6th January  7.30pm Mass at St Michael’s 

 

HEALING SERVICE 

Monday 13th January  7.30pm Feast of St Kentigern Eucharist with personal prayer for healing at St John’s 

 

SOCIAL and FUND-RAISING EVENTS 

Friday 25th October 7.00pm Lasagne Supper & entertainment in St Michael’s Hall 

Saturday 23rd November 10.30am-12.30pm St John’s Christmas Fayre in St John’s Hall 

Saturday 30th November 12 noon-2.00pm Soup & Pudding Lunch in St Michael’s Hall 

Saturday 25th January 1.30pm Burns Lunch in St John’s Hall 

 

REGULAR EVENTS 

Knitting Together 

Tuesdays 29th October and 26th November 2.30pm in St Michael’s Hall 

 

Book Groups 

Tuesday Group: 12th November & 17th December 11.30am in St Michael’s Rectory 

Friday Group: 15th November & 13th December 2.30pm in St Michael’s Rectory 

First book: Being Disciples Rowan Williams 

Second book: Simple Prayer John Dalrymple 

 

 

  



 

 

ST MICHAEL’S AUTUMN LECTURES 

SEARCHING FOR SUNDAY: 

Explorations of Christian Faith and Doubt 

for Today’s World 

Dr Brian Marshall 

A series of four talks and discussions based around Rachel Held Evans’ book 

Searching for Sunday: loving, leaving and finding the Church 

Wednesday 23rd October Baptism and Confession 

Wednesday 30th October Holy Orders and Communion 

Wednesday 6th November Confirmation and Anointing the Sick 

Wednesday 13th November Marriage, the Body of Christ, and the Kingdom 

8.00pm in St Michael’s Church 

Before retiring to the Highlands, Dr Marshall spent 30 plus years teaching 

Christian Theology in Leeds and Oxford. 
 

 

 


